


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4830/2023

Ram Chandra & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Mohan Lal & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravindra Kumar Paliwal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Bhardwaj
Mr. Mohar Pal Meena
Ms. Gunjan Chawla for
Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

30/01/2025

Learned counsels for the respective parties pray for and are granted a week's time to complete their instructions.

List the matter on 10.02.2025 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/49