

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4830/2023

Ram Chandra & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Mohan Lal & Ors

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravindra Kumar Paliwal  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Arya  
Ms. Gunjan Chawla for  
Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**24/02/2025**

List the matter on 10.03.2025 as prayed jointly.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/47