

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4830/2023

Ram Chandra Son Of Hanuman,

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Lal Son Of Boduram

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arihant Samdaria  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Arya  
Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala-Addl.G.C.

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**20/08/2025**

List this matter in next week, after reflecting the name of Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala-Addl.G.C. in the cause-list.

In the meantime, he may file reply to the writ petition.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**

Ashu/82