

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4830/2023

Ram Chandra Son Of Hanuman & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Mohan Lal Son Of Boduram & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arihant Samdaria for  
Mr. Sunil Samdaria  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Umesh Choudhary for  
Mr. V.D. Ghatala, Addl. GC

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**24/03/2026**

Nobody is present for respondent No.1.

List the matter in second week of April, 2026.

**(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J**

GARIMA /232